
Ellwanger-Barry Cooperative Nursery School & KinderGarden
2022 - 2023 School Calendar

Tuesday - Aug 30, 7-9pm Parent Meeting at EBNS
September 1 2nd Tuition Payment Due (50%)
Saturday - Sept. 4, 12-2pm Ice Cream Social at EBNS
Thursday - Sept. 8, 9am-12pm First Day of School for Kinder only
Friday - Sept. 9. 9-12pm First Day of School for MWF
Friday - Sept. 9, 9-10am Parent Coffee Hour at EBNS
Tuesday - Sept. 13, 9am-11am (45 min. w/parent) Practice Day for T/Th only
Thursday - Sept. 15, 9-11am First Full Day Kinder with T/Th
Thursday - Sept. 15, 9-11am Parent Coffee Hour at EBNS
September Family Night Fundraiser
October School Pictures
Monday - Oct. 10 No School (Indigenous People’s Day)
Friday - Oct. 7, 4pm Harvest Potluck at EBNS
October/November Fall Fundraiser
Saturday - Nov. 5, arrive by 5pm Autumn Lantern Walk at Highland Park
Friday - Nov. 11 No School (Veteran’s Day)
Monday - Friday Nov. 14 - 18 Parent Teacher Conferences
Wednesday - Nov. 23 <> Friday - Nov. 25 No School (Thanksgiving)
December Winter Solstice Celebration
December/January Seed Sale Fundraiser
Friday - Dec. 23 <> Monday  - Jan. 16 No School (Winter Recess)
January 1 Final Tuition Due (25%)
Saturday - Jan. 21, 10am-1pm Open House at EBNS
Thursday - Jan. 26, 5:30-8pm Open House at EBNS
February Winter Gathering at EBNS
Monday - Feb. 20 <> Friday - Feb. 24 No School (February Recess)
Saturday - Apr. 15, 10am-Noon Pancake Breakfast at EBNS
Monday - Friday - Mar. 27 - 31 Parent Teacher Conferences
Monday - Apr. 3 <> Friday - Apr. 7 No School (Spring Recess)
April Rummage Sale Fundraiser at EBNS
May Dinner Fundraiser
Monday - May 29 No School (Memorial Day)
Thursday - Jun. 15 T/Th Last Day of School
Friday - Jun. 16 KINDER & MWF Last Day of School
Saturday - Jun. 17, 11am – 2pm School Picnic location TBD

Start/End Dates No School EBNS Community Events Parent Only Events (infants in arms welcome) Fundraising

Total number of Kinder days: 169 Total number of MWF Days: 99 Total number of TR Days: 68            Total number of Teacher Days:169

COMMUNITY MEETINGS HELD THE FIRST WEEK OF THE MONTH OF AUGUST-JUNE
UNLESS BOARD VOTES OTHERWISE, DAY OF WEEK TBD

APPROVED BY BOARD:


